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District Governor 

 

District Governor  
William Robson (Langley Central)  
billrobson5050@gmail.com 
20736 51 Avenue  
Langley, BC V3A 7V2  

 
 

 

District Executives 

 

Past District Governor  
Lyle Ryan (Everett)  
rotarylyleryan@gmail.com 
Work: 425-257-1665  
8310 Rim Drive  
Everett, WA 98208-3556  

 
 

 

District Governor Elect  
Scott Dudley (North Whidbey Island Sunr)  
scott.dudley@comcast.net 
Home: 360-675-6561  
184 NW Delta Ct  
Oak Harbor, WA 98277  

 
 

mailto:billrobson5050@gmail.com
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District Governor Nominee  
Linda Coyle (White Rock Peninsula)  
lgcoyle@shaw.ca 
Home: 604.538.0130  
2789 Cranley Drive  
Surrey, BC V4P 1E2  

 
 

 

District Treasurer  
Jeff Richards (South Surrey)  
jrichards@telus.net 
Home: 604-531-7927  
Work: 604-328-7976  
14132 - 20 Avenue  
Surrey, BC V4A 8P8  

 
 

 

District Secretary  
Rob Martin (Burlington)  
rmartin@chinookenterprises.org 
Home: 360-766-6594  
Work: 360-428-0140  
9155 Samish Island Rd.  
Bow, WA 98232-9355  

 
 

 

District Foundation   
Lawrence Jubie (Marysville)  
lwjubie31@hotmail.com 
Home: 425-258-1215  
Work: 425-258-1215  
328 Alverson Blvd.  
Everett, WA 98201  

 
 

 

District Finance  
Jane Helten (Whidbey Westside)  
janehelten@gmail.com 
Work: 360-631-0752  
3627 Sunrise View Ln PO Box 146  
Greenbank, WA 98253  

 
 

 

 
 

mailto:lgcoyle@shaw.ca
mailto:jrichards@telus.net
mailto:rmartin@chinookenterprises.org
mailto:lwjubie31@hotmail.com
mailto:janehelten@gmail.com
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District Officers and Directors 

 

Alumni  
Larissa Horne (Coquitlam)  
larissa@laralas.com 
Home: 604.552.2005  
Work: 604.728.0783  
1710 Augusta Place  
Coquitlam, BC V3E 3C9  

 
 

 

Communications/ Social Media   
Sean Hogan (North Delta)  
shogan@buckleyhogan.com 
Home: 604-591-9665  
Work: 604-635-3000  
6240 Killarney Drive  
Surrey, BC V3S 5W9  

 
 

 

C.R.C.I.D.  
Carol Tichelman (Chilliwack)  
carol@tichelman.com 
Home: 604-824-9401  
Work: 604-792-8111  
150 - 6001 Promontory Road  
Chilliwack, BC V2R 3E3  

 
 

 

District Administrator  
Julie Frauenholtz (South Everett/Mukilteo Rotary)  
julieandkat@comcast.net 
Home: 425-339-3626  
Work: 425-212-4056  
203 47th ST SW  
Everett, WA 98203  

 
 

 

District Awards  
Denis Boyd (Coquitlam)  
denboco@shaw.ca 
Home: 604-936-6260  
Work: 604-931-7211  
831 Cottonwood Avenue  
Coquitlam, BC V3J 2S9  

  

 
 

 

District Conference Co-Chair  
Dorothy McKim (Langley Central)  
mckimd@shaw.ca 
Home: 604-857-7586  
3249 - 274th Street  
Aldergrove, BC V4W 3J1  

 
 

mailto:larissa@laralas.com
mailto:shogan@buckleyhogan.com
mailto:carol@tichelman.com
mailto:julieandkat@comcast.net
mailto:denboco@shaw.ca
mailto:mckimd@shaw.ca
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District Conference Co-Chair  
Wayne Leach (Langley Central)  
w.leach@shaw.ca 
Home: 604 532 1307  
Work: 604 313 1102  
20482  32 Ave  
Langley, BC V2Z 2C8  

 
 

 

District Trainer  
Kevin Wood (Chilliwack)  
woodsinbc@gmail.com 
Home: 604-793-6750  
46708 Macken Drive  
Chilliwack, BC V2P 3B8  

 
 

 

Friendship Exchange  
Danielle Mullen (LaConner)  
travelady2@comcast.net 
Home: 360-428-8953  
2303 Moody St.  
Mount Vernon , WA 98274  

 
 

 

Insurance Chair (Canada)  
Harry Geddes (Chilliwack)  
hgeddes2@shaw.ca 
Home: 604-795-7052  
Work: 604-703-7070  
8643 Sunrise Drive  
Chilliwack, BC V2R 3H9  

 
 

 

International Service Projects  
Carl Garrison (Sedro-Woolley)  
carlg@gecorp.net 
Home: (360) 856-6149  
Work: (360)707-5656  
603 Redwood Ln.  
Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284  

 
 

 

Literacy Chair  
Russell McMurchie (Port Coquitlam Centennial)  
russ.mcmurchie@shaw.ca 
Home: 604-461-6611  
5 Campion Court  
Port Moody, British Columbia V3H 4A9  

 
 

mailto:w.leach@shaw.ca
mailto:woodsinbc@gmail.com
mailto:travelady2@comcast.net
mailto:hgeddes2@shaw.ca
mailto:carlg@gecorp.net
mailto:russ.mcmurchie@shaw.ca
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Membership  
Linda Murray (South Everett/Mukilteo Rotary)  
linda@evergreensecurity.com 
Home: 425 347-6738  
Work: 425 348-3850  
4943 Ocean Ave.  
Everett, WA 98203  

 
 

 

Networking Plus  
Denis Boyd (Coquitlam)  
denboco@shaw.ca 
Home: 604-936-6260  
Work: 604-931-7211  
831 Cottonwood Avenue  
Coquitlam, BC V3J 2S9  

 
 

 

Nominating Committee  
Sean Hogan (North Delta)  
shogan@buckleyhogan.com 
Home: 604-591-9665  
Work: 604-635-3000  
6240 Killarney Drive  
Surrey, BC V3S 5W9  

 
 

 

Resolution (COL)  
Lawrence Jubie (Marysville)  
lwjubie31@hotmail.com 
Home: 425-258-1215  
Work: 425-258-1215  
328 Alverson Blvd.  
Everett, WA 98201  

 
 

 

Rotary Leadership Institute  
Carol Tichelman (Chilliwack)  
carol@tichelman.com 
Home: 604-824-9401  
Work: 604-792-8111  
150 - 6001 Promontory Road  
Chilliwack, BC V2R 3E3  

 
 

 

Visioning  
Pat Bond (North Delta)  
patbond@shaw.ca 
Home: 604-585-9988  
16-9168 Fleetwood Way  
Surrey, BC V3R 0P1  

 
 

mailto:linda@evergreensecurity.com
mailto:denboco@shaw.ca
mailto:shogan@buckleyhogan.com
mailto:lwjubie31@hotmail.com
mailto:carol@tichelman.com
mailto:patbond@shaw.ca
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Vocational  
Ajay Caleb (Cloverdale)  
works_for_you@yahoo.ca 
Home: 604-591-7030  
Work: 604-319-2794  
#33 7140 132 Street  
Surrey, BC V3W 1J5  

 
 

 

Webmaster  
Sean Hogan (North Delta)  
shogan@buckleyhogan.com 
Home: 604-591-9665  
Work: 604-635-3000  
6240 Killarney Drive  
Surrey, BC V3S 5W9  

 
 

 

Youth Service  
Denis Boyd (Coquitlam)  
denboco@shaw.ca 
Home: 604-936-6260  
Work: 604-931-7211  
831 Cottonwood Avenue  
Coquitlam, BC V3J 2S9  

 
 

 

 

mailto:works_for_you@yahoo.ca
mailto:shogan@buckleyhogan.com
mailto:denboco@shaw.ca
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Assistant Governors 

 

A  
District Assistant Governor  
Bob Plowright (Chilliwack)  
bob@bobplowright.com 
Home: 604-792-6354  
Work: 604-858-7179  
46093 Hope River Road  
Chilliwack, BC V2P 3P1  

 

 

B  
District Assistant Governor  
Brad Whittaker (Chilliwack)  
brad.whittaker@ufv.ca 
Home: 604792-6498  
Work: 604-557-4044  
10013 Falcon Crescent  
Chilliwack, BC V2P 7R3  

 

 

C  
District Assistant Governor  
Tony Malyk (Langley Sunrise)  
tony@empoweredbusiness.ca 
Home: 604-882-3973  
Work: 6043745934  
106-9012 Walnut Grove Dr  
Langley, BC V1M 2K3  

 

 

D  
District Assistant Governor  
Clive Evans (Coquitlam Sunrise)  
cliveej@shaw.ca 
Home: 604 931-7396  
3750 Bedwell Bay Road  
Belcarra, BC V3H 4R6  

 

 

E  
District Assistant Governor  
Lynn Spence (Surrey-Guildford)  
lynnspencebc@gmail.com 
Home: 604-542-5516  
#312 15210 Pacific Avenue  
White Rock, BC V4B 5L2  

 
 

 

F  
District Assistant Governor  
Linda Coyle (White Rock Peninsula)  
lgcoyle@shaw.ca 
Home: 604.538.0130  
2789 Cranley Drive  
Surrey, BC V4P 1E2  

 
 

mailto:bob@bobplowright.com
mailto:brad.whittaker@ufv.ca
mailto:tony@empoweredbusiness.ca
mailto:cliveej@shaw.ca
mailto:lynnspencebc@gmail.com
mailto:lgcoyle@shaw.ca
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G  
District Assistant Governor  
Bill Gorman (BBRC)  
bill@gormanpublicity.com 
Home: (360) 676-9393  
Work: (360) 510-7764  
1011 Queen St  
Bellingham, WA 98229  

 
 

 

H  
District Assistant Governor  
Linda Ryan (LaConner)  
claminator@gmail.com 
14794 Channel Drive  
La Conner, WA 98257  

 
 

 

I  
District Assistant Governor  
Pat Grenfell (Mount Vernon)  
grenfelljim8@aol.com 
Home: (360) 856-2376  
26924 Burmaster Rd.  
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284  

 
 

 

J  
District Assistant Governor  
Marc Baker (Everett)  
mqbhdrotary@gmail.com 
Home: 425-353-3532  
Work: 425-252-1234  
1501 Lombard  
Everett, WA 98201  

 
 

 

K  
District Assistant Governor  
Greg Tisdel (Everett)  
greg.tisdel@gmail.com 
P.O. Box 1078  
Everett, WA 98206  

 
 

 L  
District Assistant Governor  
James Bird (Oak Harbor)  
jwbird46@gmail.com 
Home: 360-675-1828  
2372 Happy Lane  
Oak Harbor, WA 98277  

 
 

 

mailto:bill@gormanpublicity.com
mailto:claminator@gmail.com
mailto:grenfelljim8@aol.com
mailto:mqbhdrotary@gmail.com
mailto:greg.tisdel@gmail.com
mailto:jwbird46@gmail.com
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Presidents 

President  President  

 

President  
Bill Geyer (BBRC)  
billgeyer@comcast.net 
Work: 360-224-6317  
1008 16th Street  
Bellingham, WA 98225  

 
 

 President  
Bob Griffiths (Bellingham Sunrise)  
bob@pearsonconst.com 
Home: 360-366-4446  Work: 360-733-2160  

 
 

 

President  
Matt Lehman (Burlington Mid-Day)  
Matthew.Lehman@HeritageBankNW.com 
Work: 360-757-5084  
5799 Jennifer Lane  
Burlington, WA 98233  

 
 

 

President  
Blair Estenson (Fidalgo Island)  
b.estenson2@frontier.com 
Home: 360-395-8558 Work: 360-293-0176  
3927 West 12th  
Anacortes, WA 98221  

 
 

 President  
Jeffrey Darrah (Marysville Sunrise)  
joannd1234@yahoo.com 
Home: 360-652-5253 Work: 360 6593388  
14630 27th Avenue NW   
Marysville, WA 98271  

 
 

 President  
Manvir Chutai (Cloverdale Rotaract)  
mchutai86@gmail.com 
.  
Port Moody, BC V3S  

 
 

mailto:billgeyer@comcast.net
mailto:bob@pearsonconst.com
mailto:Matthew.Lehman@HeritageBankNW.com
mailto:b.estenson2@frontier.com
mailto:joannd1234@yahoo.com
mailto:mchutai86@gmail.com
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President  
Scott Thomas (Stanwood/Camano Island)  
scott@thomasins.com 
Home: 360-629-2103 Work: 360-629-2103  
16124 24th Dr., S.E.  
Mill Creek, WA 98012-7874  

 
 

 

President  
Jim Jonson (Stanwood/Camano Island)  
Jim@thomasins.com 
Home: 425-337-7668 Work: 360-629-2103  
15223 14Th Dr SE  
Mill Creek, WA 98012-1583  

 
 

 

President  
Richard Stott (White Rock)  
dickstott@shaw.ca 
Home: 604-536-1965  
#22-2533-152 St  
Surrey, BC V4P 1N4  

 
 

 

President  
Leslie McConnell (Abbotsford)  
leslie.mcconnell@mnp.ca 
Home: 604-852-0294 Work: 604-870-7420  
3687 Old Clayburn Road  
Abbotsford, BC V2S 7H3  

 
 

 President  
Peter Scales (Abbotsford-Matsqui)  
peterscales54@gmail.com 
Home: 604-870-8706  
21 - 36260 McKee Road  
Abbotsford, BC V3G0A9  

 
 

 

President  
Michael (Mike) Adkins (Abbotsford-Sumas)  
adkinsfamily@shaw.ca 
Home: 604 850 3474 Work: 6042170524  
33307 Newlands Ave.  
Abbotsford, BC V2S 5V6  

 
 

mailto:scott@thomasins.com
mailto:Jim@thomasins.com
mailto:dickstott@shaw.ca
mailto:leslie.mcconnell@mnp.ca
mailto:peterscales54@gmail.com
mailto:adkinsfamily@shaw.ca
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President  
Bev Dornan (Aldergrove)  
bevjdornan@shaw.ca 
Home: 604 371 2050 Work: 604-607-6906  
9235 McBride St. Box 35  
Fort Langley, BC V1M 2R4  

 
 

 

President  
Tom Griffin (Anacortes)  
griffinth@saic.com 
Home: 360-873-8649 Work: 360-873-8649  
4403 Anaco Beach Place  
Anacortes, WA 98221  

 
 

 

President  
Jeff Huleatt (Arlington)  
huleattdds@gmail.com 
Home: 360-435-2786 Work: 360-435-2151  
17102 Jim Creek Road  
Arlington, WA 98223  

 
 

 

President  
Charles Snyder (Bellingham)  
candjsnyder@comcast.net 
Home: 360 733 4305 Work: 360 715 7463  
301 Highland Drive  
Bellingham, WA 98225  

 
 

 

President  
Peter Rasco (Burlington)  
prasco@soundrecycling.com 
Home: 360-707-5761 Work: 360-733-7932  
11908 Frans Ridge Lane  
Mount Vernon, Washington 98273  

 
 

 

President  
Debora Soutar (Chilliwack)  
soutar.debora49@gmail.com 
Home: 604-792-9556 Work: 604-792-9556  
9809 Williams Street   
Chilliwack , BC V2P 5H1   

 
 

mailto:bevjdornan@shaw.ca
mailto:griffinth@saic.com
mailto:huleattdds@gmail.com
mailto:candjsnyder@comcast.net
mailto:prasco@soundrecycling.com
mailto:soutar.debora49@gmail.com
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President  
Linda Rook (Chilliwack Fraser)  
rooklinda@hotmail.com 
Home: 604-824-7134 Work: 604-702-3130 347  
5651 Villa Rosa Place  
Chilliwack, BC V2R 3K6  

 
 

 

President  
Doug Clough (Chilliwack Mt. Cheam)  
dclough@omegaengineering.ca 
Home: 604-799-2047 Work: 604-795-6652  
5471 Huston Rd.  
Chilliwack, BC V4Z 1E5  

 
 

 

President  
John Gibeau (Cloverdale)  
gibeau@honeybeecentre.com 
Home: 604 575-2337 Work: 604-575-2338  
7480 176 Street  
Surrey, BC V3S 7B1  

 
 

 

President  
Paul Droulis (Coquitlam)  
droulis@ct608.com 
Home: 604.761.7794 Work: 604.527.8847  
1200 Seguin Drive  
Coquitlam, BC V3K6W8  

 
 

 

President  
Preet Pall (Coquitlam Sunrise)  
preet@montridge.com 
Work: 604-682-1603  
#116 - 1210 Falcon Drive  
Coquitlam, BC V3E 2E5  

 
 

 

President  
Deborah Wright (Everett)  
debwright@wamedes.com 
Home: 425 252-2282 Work: 425 257-7102  
P.O. Box 12878  
Everett, WA 98206  

 
 

mailto:rooklinda@hotmail.com
mailto:dclough@omegaengineering.ca
mailto:gibeau@honeybeecentre.com
mailto:droulis@ct608.com
mailto:preet@montridge.com
mailto:debwright@wamedes.com
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 President  
Vicci Hilty (Everett-Port Gardner)  
vicci@dvs-snoco.org 
Home: 360 435-6043 Work: 425 259-2827  1021  
PO Box 677  
Arlington, WA 98223  

 
 

 

President  
Michelle Broughton (Haney)  
michelle@mapleridgenotary.com 
Home: 604-941-4764 Work: 604-476-2131  
3028 Maplewood Court  
Coquitlam, BC V3E 3P3  

 
 

 President  
Hondo Stroyan (Hope)  
hondofish@shaw.ca 
Home: 604 869-9686  
65601 Gardner Drive  
Hope, BC V0X 1L1  

 
 

 

President  
Lee Carlson (LaConner)  
lee.carlson211@gmail.com 
Home: 360-466-0127  
17340 Golden View Ave  
La Conner, WA 98257  

 
 

 

President  
Bill Demeroutis (Lake Stevens)  
billd@allstate.com 
Home: 425-346-0355 Work: 425 259 0635  
6810 85th Av NE  
Marysville, WA 98270  

 
 

 

President  
Anthony Ball (Langley)  
analogpanther@gmail.com 
Home: 604-220-1214 Work: 604-930-7616  
2752 204th St  
Langley, BC V2Z 2B6  

 
 

mailto:vicci@dvs-snoco.org
mailto:michelle@mapleridgenotary.com
mailto:hondofish@shaw.ca
mailto:lee.carlson211@gmail.com
mailto:billd@allstate.com
mailto:analogpanther@gmail.com
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President  
Dorothy McKim (Langley Central)  
mckimd@shaw.ca 
Home: 604-857-7586  
3249 - 274th Street  
Aldergrove, BC V4W 3J1  

 
 

 

President  
Tom Louie (Langley Sunrise)  
tom_louie@sd34.bc.ca 
Home: 604-455-0046 Work: (604)852-9494  
23062 Bedford Trail  
Langley, BC V1M 4G6  

 
 

 

President  
Donald Whitfield (Marysville)  
don-whitfield@leavitt.com 
Home: 360-652-2567 Work: 425-258-2300  
14609 2nd ave nw  
Marysville, WA 98271  

 
 

 

President  
Mark Forster (Meadow Ridge Rotary)  
teletouch@shaw.ca 
Home: 604-463-9945 Work: 604-463-9945  
11439-234A Street  
Maple Ridge, BC V2X 5P8  

 
 

 President  
Janet Chalmers (Mission Morning)  
jchalmers110@gmail.com 
Home: 604-820-4097 Work: 604-826-7191  
#110 33599 2nd Ave.  
Mission, BC V2V 6J3  

 
 

 President  
Angel Elias (Mission Midday)  
aelias@missionhospice.bc.ca 
Home: 604-826-0259 Work: 604-826-2235  
7436 Wren Street  
mission, BC V2V 3B8  

 
 

mailto:mckimd@shaw.ca
mailto:tom_louie@sd34.bc.ca
mailto:don-whitfield@leavitt.com
mailto:teletouch@shaw.ca
mailto:jchalmers110@gmail.com
mailto:aelias@missionhospice.bc.ca
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President  
Sally Petty (Monroe)  
sally.petty@amfam.com 
Home: 425-605-7759 Work: 360-794-5404  
13811 195th Dr SE  
Monroe, Wa 98272  

 
 

 President  
Erik Vanerstrom (Mount Baker Rotary)  
eriktambor@yahoo.com 
Home: 360-739-2748 Work: 360-354-8100  
3210 Vallette St.  
Bellingham, Wa. 98225  

 
 

 

President  
Isaac Williams (Mount Vernon)  
isaac.williams@edwardjones.com 

 
 

 

President  
Susan Gage (North Delta)  
sgage@dccnet.com 
Home: 604-591-9326  
10561 Santa Monica Drive  
Delta, BC V4C 1P8  

 
 

 President  
Megan Wise (North Whidbey Island Sunr)  
megan.wise@heritagebanknw.com 
Home: 360-678-6825 Work: 360-240-6471  
560 Hill Valley Drive  
Coupeville, WA 98239  

 
 

 President  
Brian Jones (Oak Harbor)  
bjones@careevolve.com 
Home: 360-675-2014  
2400 Zylstra Road  
Oak Harbor, WA 98277  

 
 

mailto:sally.petty@amfam.com
mailto:eriktambor@yahoo.com
mailto:isaac.williams@edwardjones.com
mailto:sgage@dccnet.com
mailto:megan.wise@heritagebanknw.com
mailto:bjones@careevolve.com
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President  
Ron Goyette (Port Coquitlam Centennial)  
ron.goyette50@gmail.com 
Work: 604-512-4398  
209-12025 207A St.  
Maple Ridge, BC V2X 0R3  

 
 

 

President  
Trudy Gallant (Port Moody)  
tmgallant@shaw.ca 
Home: 604 945-0414  
#208 -2733  Atlin Place  
Coquitlam, BC V3C 5B1  

 
 

 

President  
John Janicki (Sedro-Woolley)  
jjanicki@janicki.com 
Home: (360)856-3048 Work: (360)814-1776  
13563 Teak Ln.  
Mount Vernon, WA 98273  

 
 

 

President  
Steve Frishling (Semiahmoo (White Rock))  
frish@telus.net 
Home: 604-535-8470 Work: 604-805-7827  
1267 High St  
White Rock, BC V4B 3N4  

 
 

 

President  
Martin Cross (South Everett/Mukilteo Rotary)  
mcross@ymca-snoco.org 
Work: 425-493-2416  
30 113th Pl. SE  
Everett, WA 98208  

 
 

 

President  
Renee Nicholson (South Surrey)  
rentin@telus.net 
Home: 604-536-4466  Work: 778-593-3612  
115 - 16275 - 15th Avenue   
Surrey, BC V4A 1L4  

 
 

mailto:ron.goyette50@gmail.com
mailto:tmgallant@shaw.ca
mailto:jjanicki@janicki.com
mailto:frish@telus.net
mailto:mcross@ymca-snoco.org
mailto:rentin@telus.net
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President  
Jack Ng (South Whidbey Island)  
jack@lokeygroup.com 
Home: 360-331-1800 Work: 360-331-7889  
4996 lilac Dr   
Freeland , WA 98249  

 
 

 

President  
Ed Landry (Surrey)  
edlandry@pkappraisals.com 
Work: 604-525-3441  
11540-140a Street  
Surrey, BC V3R 3J3  

 
 

 President  
Christopher Girodat (Surrey Central City Rotary Club)  
christopher.girodat@outlook.com 
Work: (604) 990-7965  
1806 East 11th Avenue  
Vancouver, BC V5N 1Z1  

 
 

 

President  
Rose McKeen (Surrey-Guildford)  
rmckeens@telus.net 
Home: 604 589-5274 Work: 604 528-3835  
8894 156 Street  
Surrey, BC V3R 4K8  

 
 

 

President  
Sarabjit Romana (Surrey-Newton)  
g_cmac@yahoo.ca 
Home: 604 5941987 Work: 604 764 0793  
13093 , Coulthard road  
Surrey, BC V3X 3E5  

 
 

 

President  
Jonathan Piff (San Juan Islands)  
jonathan.piff@edwardjones.com 
Home: 360-378-6486  
218 Timber Lane  
Friday Harbor, WA 98250  
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President  
Sharon Robinson (Whatcom County North)  
sharon@zervasgroup.com 
Home: 360-671-8415 Work: 360-734-4744  
111 Carter Drive  
Bellingham, WA 98225  

 
 

 

President  
Lyn Waldrop (Whidbey Westside)  
eyesonwhidbey@gmail.com 
5645 Lenz Place  
Langley, WA 98260  

 
 

 

President  
Rob Wolfe (White Rock Peninsula)  
robwolfephsrotary@gmail.com 
Home: (604)536-7565 Work: (604)639-0990  
14918 Buena Vista Ave.  
White Rock, B.C. V4B 1X6  

 
 

 

President  
Anita Fenn (White Rock-Peace Arch)  
fennanita@gmail.com 
Home: 604-538-1386  
707 - 1473 Johnston Rd.  
White Rock, BC V2B 0A2  

 
 

 

President  
Paul Pickering (Skagit Rotary)  
paul@maxdales.com 
Work: 360-424-7171  
611 S. Section Street  
Burlington, WA 98233  
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